

THOMAS C. BRADLEY, ESQ.
Bar No. 1621
*Sinai, Schroeder, Mooney,
Boetsch, Bradley and Pace*
448 Hill Street
Reno, Nevada 89501
Telephone (775) 323-5178
Facsimile (775) 323-0709
Tom@TomBradleyLaw.com
Prosecuting Officer for the
Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline

Electronically Filed
Jun 05 2018 11:43 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JENNIFER HENRY,

Case No. 75675

Petitioner,

v.

NEVADA STATE COMMISSION ON
JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents..... ii

NRAP 26.1 Disclosure..... iii

Table of Authorities iv

a. Case Law..... iv

b. Constitutional And Statutory Provisions..... iv-v

c. Miscellaneous Authorities v

I. Statement Of The Issue 1

II. The Petitioner Has Adequate Legal Remedies 1

III. Legal Analysis 2

A. A Writ Of Prohibition Should Not Be Issued 2

B. The Commission Has Jurisdiction Over The Petitioner..... 3

1. Article 6, § 21 3

2. Article 6, § 6(2)..... 5

3. In re Davis 9

4. Paschall v State 11

IV. Conclusion..... 13

Certificate of Compliance..... 16

Certificate of Service..... 17

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE

Henry v. Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline

NV Supreme Court Case No. 75675

The undersigned counsel certifies that Respondent, the Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline, is a governmental party and is exempt from NRAP 26.1 Disclosures.

DATED this 4th day of June, 2018.

/s/ Thomas C. Bradley
Prosecuting Officer Thomas C. Bradley, Esq.
Sinai, Schroeder, Mooney,
Boetsch, Bradley & Pace
448 Hill Street
Reno, Nevada 89501

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law

<i>Goldman v. Nevada Comm'n on Judicial Discipline</i> , 108 Nev. 251, 830 P.2d 107 (1992)	2, 3
<i>Halverson v. Hardcastle</i> , 123 Nev. 245, 163 P.3d 428, (2007)	14
<i>In re Assad</i> , 124 Nev. 391, 185 P.3d 1044 (2008)	1
<i>In re Davis</i> , 113 Nev. 1204, 946 P.2d 1033 (1997)	9, 10, 11
<i>Mullinax v. Willett Lincoln-Mercury, Inc.</i> , 381 F. Supp. 422 (N.D. Ga. 1974)	7
<i>Pan v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court</i> , 120 Nev. 222, 88 P.3d 840 (2004)	1
<i>Paschall v. State</i> , 116 Nev. 911, 8 P.3d 851 (2000).....	11, 12
<i>Ramsey v. City of N. Las Vegas</i> , 133 Nev. ____, 392 P.3d 614 (2017)	3, 4, 13
<i>United States v. Manning</i> , 215 F. Supp. 272 (W.D. La. 1963).....	6, 7

Constitutional And Statutory Provisions

Article 5, § 14 of the Nevada Constitution.....	11, 12
Article 6, § 6 of the Nevada Constitution.....	3, 5, 8, 13
Article 6, § 8 of the Nevada Constitution.....	12
Article 6, § 21 of the Nevada Constitution.....	3, 4, 5, 10, 11, 12, 13
Article 7, § 4 of the Nevada Constitution.....	9, 10

NRS § 1.428.....	1, 3, 5, 8, 9, 12, 13, 15
NRS § 1.440.....	9, 10
NRS § 1.4675.....	1
NRS § 4.373.....	11, 12
NRS § 484.3792.....	11

Miscellaneous Authorities

Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure.....	1, 7, 8
Nevada Rule of Civil Procedure 53.....	7
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 53	6, 7
Eighth Judicial District Court Rule 1.12	7
Eighth Judicial District Court Rule 5.102(f)	7
Minutes of the Nevada State Legislature, Assembly Committee on Judiciary, May 12, 1983.....	6
Minutes of the Nevada State Legislature, Assembly Committee on Judiciary, March 13, 1985	6
